Editor/Author Correspondence

Editor 2018-07-07 03:44 AM	Delete Subject: [AJIS] Editor Decision Ni'am Syamsun - Ni'am:
	We have reached a decision regarding your submission to Al-Jami'ah: Journal of Islamic Studies, "THE DEBATE OF ORTHODOXY SUNNI SUFISM AND PHILOSOPHICAL SUFISM (The Study of Maqamat in the Siraj al-Talibin of Shaykh Ihsan Jampes)".
	Our decision is to: The paper is a quite good piece of work. However, some points need to be highlighted:
	The significance of the research; it is stated in the consclusion that Jampes voiced quite different thought from others. This needs to be elaborated in the discussion and the author needs to put his analytical views clearly and relate the discussion on Jampes to what others have done. Did they have the same view as the author? Lates references need to be added as to make a good dialoge of this work with others and to bring this specific issue to a broader context Thanks and best!
	Executive Editor editor@aljamiah.org
	Al-Jami'ah: Journal of Islamic Studies http://www.aljamiah.or.id/index.php/AJIS
Editor 2018-07-07	Subject: THE DEBATE OF ORTHODOXY SUNNI SUFISM AND PHILOSOPHICAL SUFISM (The Study of Maqamat in the Siraj al-Talibin of Shaykh Ihsan Jampes)
03:44 AM	The paper is a quite good piece of work. However, some points need to be highlighted:
	 The significance of the research; it is stated in the consclusion that Jampes voiced quite different thought from others. This needs to be elaborated in the discussion and the author needs to put his analytical views clearly and relate the discussion on Jampes to what others have done. Did they have the same view as the author? Lates references need to be added as to make a good dialoge of this work with others and to bring this specific issue to a broader context
	Thanks and best!
Editor 2018-08-30 03:28 AM	Delete Subject: [AJIS] Editor Decision Ni'am Syamsun - Ni'am:
	We have reached a decision regarding your submission to Al-Jami'ah: Journal of Islamic

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to Al-Jami'ah: Journal of Islamic Studies, "THE DEBATE OF ORTHODOXY SUNNI SUFISM AND PHILOSOPHICAL

	SUFISM (The Study of Maqamat in the Siraj al-Talibin of Shaykh Ihsan Jampes)".
	Our decision is to: we do appreciate your effort to revise, but please add more updated newer references be from journal articles more importantly and from new books, possible. Please we are waiting your another effort thanks a lot.
	Executive Editor editor@aljamiah.org
	Al-Jami'ah: Journal of Islamic Studies http://www.aljamiah.or.id/index.php/AJIS
Editor 2018-08-30 03:28 AM	Subject: THE DEBATE OF ORTHODOXY SUNNI SUFISM AND PHILOSOPHICAL SUFISM (The Study of Maqamat in the Siraj al-Talibin of Shaykh Ihsan Jampes) we do appreciate your effort to revise, but please add more updated newer references be from journal articles more importantly and from new books, possible. Please we are waiting your another effort thanks a lot.
Editor 2018-12-10 10:47 PM	Delete Subject: [AJIS] Editor Decision Ni'am Syamsun - Ni'am:
	We have reached a decision regarding your submission to Al-Jami'ah: Journal of Islamic Studies, "THE DEBATE OF ORTHODOXY SUNNI SUFISM AND PHILOSOPHICAL SUFISM (The Study of Maqamat in the Siraj al-Talibin of Shaykh Ihsan Jampes)".
	Our decision is to: consider to publish 2018: 2 edition.
	Executive Editor editor@aljamiah.org
	Al-Jami'ah: Journal of Islamic Studies
Editor	http://www.aljamiah.or.id/index.php/AJIS Delete
2019-12-11 02:04 PM	Subject: [AJIS] Editor Decision Ni'am Syamsun - Ni'am:
	Tolong dibaca kembali hasil review dari reviewer kedua.
	Executive Editor editor@aljamiah.org
	Al-Jami'ah: Journal of Islamic Studies http://www.aljamiah.or.id/index.php/AJIS